COUNCIL

CONSEIL

CONSEJO

SEVENTY-SEVENTH (SPECIAL) SESSION

RESOLUTION No. 1005 (LXXVII)

(Adopted by the Council at its 423rd meeting on 3 June 1999)

DEPARTURE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL

The Council,

Recalling its Resolution No. 891 (LXVIII) of 27 May 1994 whereby it elected Mrs. Narcisa Escaler as Deputy Director General of the Organization for a term of five years as from 1 September 1994,

Having taken note that the term of office of Mrs. Narcisa Escaler comes to an end on 31 August 1999,

Expresses its deep gratitude to Mrs. Narcisa Escaler for the invaluable service she has rendered to the Organization and to the cause of migrants, refugees and displaced persons throughout the world; for her creative and dynamic contribution of ideas which has enriched the Organization during the period of her tenure as Deputy Director General; and for her warm personal qualities;

Notes with particular appreciation the accomplishments of Mrs. Narcisa Escaler in promoting strengthened relations between IOM and other international organizations; in raising awareness of gender issues both among IOM staff and in IOM programmes; in providing an understanding, human approach, especially to difficult management issues; and in upholding fairness in the daily work of the Organization; and

Expresses its best wishes to Mrs. Narcisa Escaler in her future endeavours.